- Read: 1. Letter bearing No. JOTI/2116/610/2024, dated 12th June, 2024, received from the Registrar (Legal & Research), High Court, Appellate Side, Mumbai, regarding nomination of Smt. U.V. Indapure, Ad-hoc District Judge-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Nanded to attend 2 day "Transnational Crimes Pilot Workshop (Group-I)" (SE-34) at the Judicial Academy Jharkhand, Ranchi on 13th & 14th July, 2024.
 - 2. District Court, Nanded Office Order No. / 5878 / 2024 dated 13.06.2024

- :: OFFICE ORDER :: -

Charge of Smt. U.V. Indapure, Ad-hoc District Judge-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Nanded from 10.07.2024 AOH to 12.07.2024 A.N. is kept with Smt. R.R. Patwari, District Judge-3 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Nanded.

Similarly, her charge from 12.07.2024 A.N. to 15.07.2024 F.N. is kept with Smt. R.M. Shinde, District Judge-2 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Nanded.

Likewise, charge of Smt. U. V. Indapure from 15.07.2024 F.N. until Smt. Indapure resumes duties shall be attended to by Smt. R.R. Patwari, District Judge-3 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Nanded,

District Court, Nanded) (Surekha Kosamkar) Date : - 05th July, 2024) 9 Nanded. <u>O.W. No. /B-9/6730 /2024</u>

Forwarding with compliments to :

- Smt. R.M. Shinde, District Judge-2 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Nanded.
- Smt. R.R. Patwari, District Judge-3 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Nanded.
- Smt. U.V. Indapure, Ad-hoc District Judge-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Nanded.

Copy to -

- The Registrar, District Court, Nanded.
- The Assistant Superintendent, Cash & Finance, District Court, Nanded.

- The District System Administrator, Nanded.

District Court, Nanded. Date : - 05th July, 2024

Istrate on No2

District Court, Nanded.